

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF POWER


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2560

TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.12.2018


POWER TRADING


2560. SHRI V. ELUMALAI:


 Will the Minister of POWER

be pleased to state:


(a) whether spot power trading at the India Energy Exchange has been increasing steadily;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether the Government is considering to bring all power purchase agreements under the India Energy Exchange; and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER

AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY


( SHRI  R. K. SINGH )


(a) & (b) : The volume of power trading at the Indian Energy Exchange (IEX) varies according to the demand–supply scenario in the power market. The details of Volume transacted in Indian Energy Exchange are given at Annexure.


During 2018, the trade volume in IEX has increased from about

3375 Million Units (MUs) during January 2018 to about 6505 MUs during October 2018.


 (c) & (d) : There is no such proposal under consideration with the Central Government.


****************


ANNEXURE


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2560 TO BE ANSWERED IN THE LOK

SABHA ON 27.12.2018.

***************


Electricity Volume transacted in Indian Energy Exchange

Volume transacted in MUs

Jan-18 3375

Feb-18 3326

Mar-18 3955

Apr-18 4055

May-18 4916

Jun-18 4965

Jul-18 4028

Aug-18 3975

Sep-18 5725

Oct-18 6505


***************

